From: t3ddy.spaghetti@gmail.com

To: Charlie Mopps; Kalee Shaberts

Cc: June & Artie Groary

Subject: Re: Marbury Lane flooding

Date: Tuesday, August 20, 2024 8:13:44 PM

This Message Is From an Untrusted Sender

You have not previously corresponded with this sender.

Just another beautiful day at Lake Marbury!

Report Suspicious



https://us-phishalarm-ewt.proofpoint.com/EWT/v1/OfAcniU2GOww01OV!jU2PdJCLJza3gptqxpTaYs5uP7c4ZM6xbsX3Vw-N6UmFWcrx3m-FQODqh62ctY-72t6LQwYHjNqgk_uI96U4m8xaUZywn_QitO89wQ$
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> On Aug 19, 2024, at 1:06 PM, t3ddy.spaghetti@gmail.com wrote:
>

> Hello,

> [ was told that we should forward flooding photos to you.

> Granted this is not a flooding photo, but it is what I see today at high tide. This happens anytime the
tide is over 3.5'".

>

> 1'd like to finish my front yard, but I am fearful of what will happen to anything due to this constant
flooding. Is there anything the town can do to raise up the box to contain the water? Can the water
somehow be kept out of the street?

>

> live at 735 Marbury Lane. I've asked the town about flooding, the Wastop valve, seepage......and
nothing is done to assist with my dilemma. It doesn't have to be much.....please.

>

> Carole Schaller
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>

>

>



From: t3ddy.spaghetti@gmail.com

To: Kalee Shaberts
Subject: Re: Marbury Lane flooding
Date: Wednesday, August 21, 2024 9:08:01 AM

This Message Is From an Untrusted Sender
You have not previously corresponded with this sender.

Yesterday it was like this for about 2 hours. The entire road (from General Harris) was
impassible.

A lot depends on how long it rains and how high the tide is. Yesterday the tide was quite low,
but we got 3" of rain in a short period of time. Add to that the debris that clogs the grate, so
that slows down the drainage. The water was over a foot deep, but I am reluctant to wade
through the water in a thunderstorm to clear the grate.

Carole

On Aug 21, 2024, at 8:46 AM, Kalee Shaberts <K Shaberts@longboatkey.org>
wrote:

Carole, can you please let me know how long the street was covered like this? It could
assist with our ongoing grant efforts.

Kalee Shaberts
Grants Coordinator
Town of Longboat Key

501 Bay Isles Road

Longboat Key, Florida 34228
941-316-1999, X1418

“Premier Community, Exceptional Service”

From: t3ddy.spaghetti@gmail.com <t3ddy.spaghetti@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, August 21, 2024 7:55 AM

To: Kalee Shaberts <KShaberts@longboatkey.org>

Cc: June & Artie Groary <june.groary@gmail.com>; Charlie Mopps
<cmopps@longboatkey.org>

Subject: Re: Marbury Lane flooding

Yes, this was from Aug 20.


https://us-phishalarm-ewt.proofpoint.com/EWT/v1/OfAcniU2GOww01OV!jU2OFLBraTc4DLtriTv74qm51fRQzk5yQ_3oyj1Ue9pf74X76rBDs1G6C4UWjPxl1to_xGQ9Xi26Ot5xwpwTHbbolPriO2QBgP_L-Q$
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The nearby construction sites cause debris to flow to the storm grates and they get
clogged, so nothing drains. During very high tides, water comes out of the drain and
floods the street. I've asked that to mitigate both of these issues, some type of "fence"
be placed around the drain.....it would only need to be, maybe, 2", but enough to
contain the tide water and enough to stop the debris? This would be a stop-gap fix until
the road is raised and wouldn't cost much. Could we have a discussion about this?
Carole

On Aug 21, 2024, at 7:02 AM, Kalee Shaberts
<KShaberts@longboatkey.org> wrote:

Good morning, is this from yesterday 8/20? | want to make sure |
document it correctly.
Thank you.

Kalee Shaberts
Grants Coordinator
Town of Longboat Key
501 Bay Isles Road

Longboat Key, Florida 34228
941-316-1999. X1418

“Premier Community, Exceptional Service”

From: t3ddy.spaghetti@gmail.com <t3ddy.spaghetti@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, August 20, 2024 8:13 PM

To: Charlie Mopps <cmopps@longboatkey.org>; Kalee Shaberts
<KShaberts@longboatkey.org>

Cc: June & Artie Groary <june.groar mail.com>
Subject: Re: Marbury Lane flooding

Just another beautiful day at Lake Marbury!
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> | was told that we should forward flooding photos to you.

> Granted this is not a flooding photo, but it is what | see today at high
tide. This happens anytime the tide is over 3.5".
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> 1'd like to finish my front yard, but | am fearful of what will happen to
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anything due to this constant flooding. Is there anything the town can do
to raise up the box to contain the water? Can the water somehow be kept
out of the street?

>

> | live at 735 Marbury Lane. I've asked the town about flooding, the
Wastop valve, seepage......and nothing is done to assist with my dilemma.
It doesn't have to be much.....please.

>

> Carole Schaller
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